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Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Jamal Lewis Shaftesbur  A    11:51
  2 James McCarthy Chiltern H  A    11:52
  3 Mahamed Mahamed Southampto    12:01
  4 Ed Olsen Herne Hill  A    12:05
  5 Dominic Bill HalesowenA    12:08
  6 Michael Bartram West Suffo  A    12:11
  7 Richard Webb Blackheath  A    12:12
  8 Daniel Haymes Derby AC  A    12:12
  9 Christopher Cohen Tonbridge  A    12:13
 10 James Hatton Leicester  A    12:15
 11 Daniel Lawton Trafford A    12:18
 12 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge  B    12:19
 13 Nathan Gibson Aldershot  A    12:21
 14 Stephen Headley Bedford &  A    12:26
 15 Jonathan Shields C.Sheff’ld  A    12:28
 16 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G  A    12:29
 17 Ben Eames West Suffo  B    12:31
 18 James Cripwell Gateshead    12:34
 19 Aaron Thorpe C.Sheff’ld  B    12:35
 20 Charlie Davis Leamington    12:36
 21 Daniel Stock Worcester    12:39
 22 Hedley Hardcastle Derby AC  B    12:40
 23 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal  A    12:41
 24 Jacob Anson Tipton Har  A    12:42
 25 Peter Jarvis York Acorn  A    12:46
 26 Jack Hope Kettering    12:47

 27 Harry Topham Cambridge    12:48
 28 Charlie Mills Aldershot  B    12:48
 29 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:49
 30 Oliver Paulin Solihull &    12:50
 31 Cameron Innes Coventry G  B    12:53
 32 Aran Rees Swansea Ha    12:59
 33 Cameron Shankly Birchfield  A    13:00
 34 Bradley Spurden NeneVH  A    13:06
 35 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur  B    13:07
 36 Tom Clarke LiverpoolH    13:13
 37 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal  B    13:17
 38 Jack Thomson Leicester  B    13:18
 39 Robin Oconnor Chelmsford  A    13:24
 40 Alex MachinPaley Highgate H    13:30
 41 Thomas DesboroughBlackheath  B    13:31
 42 Daniel Crowe C.Norwich    13:34
 43 Chris Law Holmfirth    13:37
 44 Mukhtar Farah Ealing Sou    13:38
 45 Damian Rutterford NeneVH  B    13:50
 46 Cameron Dye Wakefield    14:00
 47 Luke Sherlock Banbury Ha    14:02
 48 Sam Godwin Notts Ac    14:16
 49 Samuel Avis Tonbridge  C    14:25
 50 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield  B    15:05
 51 Jack Spence York Acorn  B    15:07

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:55    23:46  0
  2 Jack Crabtree Aldershot  A    11:38    23:59 + 11
  3 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:17    24:29 +  4
  4 Lucas Clements Southampto    12:33    24:34 -  1
  5 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:45    24:44 + 27
  6 James Gormley C.Sheff’ld  A    12:21    24:49 +  9
  7 Jonathan Janes Bedford &  A    12:26    24:52 +  7
  8 Ben Lewis York Acorn  A    12:15    25:01 + 17
  9 Sam Johnson Derby AC  A    12:52    25:04 -  1
 10 Jonty WagerLeigh Chiltern H  A    13:13    25:05 -  8
 11 Joe Armstrong Gateshead    12:37    25:11 +  7
 12 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A    12:30    25:11 + 11
 13 Cameron McKie West Suffo  A    13:02    25:13 -  7
 14 Edward Broadberry Coventry G  A    12:46    25:15 +  2
 15 Joshua Timmins HalesowenA    13:11    25:19 - 10
 16 Nikita Katende Trafford A    13:06    25:24 -  5
 17 Timothy Cobden Cambridge    12:39    25:27 + 10
 18 Alex Hampson NeneVH  A    12:22    25:28 + 16
 19 Cameron Hart Leicester  A    13:24    25:39 -  9
 20 Sam Hassell Derby AC  B    13:04    25:44 +  2
 21 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur  B    12:40    25:47 + 14
 22 Nathan Bekele Herne Hill  A    13:44    25:49 - 18
 23 William Whitmore Tonbridge  B    13:32    25:51 - 11
 24 Dan Rickards Aldershot  B    13:03    25:51 +  4
 25 Callum Charleston Chelmsford  A    12:31    25:55 + 14
 26 Robert Stroud Birchfield  A    13:09    26:09 +  7
 27 Dean Mawby Leamington    13:36    26:12 -  7
 28 Matthew DeLara C.Sheff’ld  B    13:49    26:24 -  9
 29 Elliot Colman LiverpoolH    13:12    26:25 +  7

 30 Luke Beeby Leicester  B    13:16    26:34 +  8
 31 Adam Green Rotherham    13:46    26:35 -  2
 32 Niall Carney Solihull &    13:48    26:38 -  2
 33 Elliot Morina C.Norwich    13:06    26:40 +  9
 34 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal  B    13:25    26:42 +  3
 35 Edward Cannell Kettering    14:14    27:01 -  9
 36 Tom Cox Coventry G  B    14:15    27:08 -  5
 37 Christopher Davies Tipton Har  A    14:33    27:15 - 13
 38 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth    13:48    27:25 +  5
 39 Toby Ralph Tonbridge  A    15:26    27:39 - 30
 40 Josh Mills Highgate H    14:11    27:41  0
 41 Charlie Sillett Ealing Sou    14:10    27:48 +  3
 42 William Richardson Birchfield  B    12:51    27:56 +  8
 43 Cameron Marshall NeneVH  B    14:24    28:14 +  2
 44 Harry Mallinson Wakefield    14:26    28:26 +  2
 45 Peter Mumford Notts Ac    14:12    28:28 +  3
 46 F VonKaufmann Tonbridge  C    14:42    29:07 +  3
 47 Philip Nesom York Acorn  B    14:08    29:15 +  4
 48 William Thompson Banbury Ha    15:21    29:23 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jack Crabtree Aldershot  A    11:38
  2 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:45
  3 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:55
  4 Ben Lewis York Acorn  A    12:15
  5 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:17
  6 James Gormley C.Sheff’ld  A    12:21
  7 Alex Hampson NeneVH  A    12:22
  8 Jonathan Janes Bedford &  A    12:26
  9 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A    12:30
 10 Callum Charleston Chelmsford  A    12:31



Sport
    Soft

ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 13th October 2013

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Robbie Lightowler Shaftesbur  A    12:05    35:51  0
  2 George Gathercole Aldershot  A    12:37    36:36  0
  3 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A    11:42    36:53 +  9
  4 Zak Miller Trafford A    11:33    36:57 + 12
  5 George Butler Southampto    12:32    37:06 -  1
  6 Josh Schofield York Acorn  A    12:20    37:21 +  2
  7 Jed Marshall Gateshead    12:18    37:29 +  4
  8 Andrew Headley Bedford &  A    12:47    37:39 -  1
  9 Matt Ward Derby AC  A    12:37    37:41  0
 10 Sebastian Anthony West Suffo  A    12:39    37:52 +  3
 11 Evan Webb C.Sheff’ld  A    13:22    38:11 -  5
 12 Daniel Villette Coventry G  A    13:02    38:17 +  2
 13 Cameron Smith Derby AC  B    12:39    38:23 +  7
 14 Sam Efiong HalesowenA    13:15    38:34 +  1
 15 James Nadin Chelmsford  A    12:45    38:40 + 10
 16 Joseph Cochrane Chiltern H  A    13:37    38:42 -  6
 17 Bailey Stickings Blackheath  A    14:15    38:44 - 14
 18 Cameron Smith Leicester  A    13:19    38:58 +  1
 19 Curtis Wood Cambridge    13:45    39:12 -  2
 20 Joseph Brennan Shaftesbur  B    13:37    39:24 +  1
 21 Peter Laing Tonbridge  B    13:38    39:29 +  2
 22 Billy Mugner NeneVH  A    14:16    39:44 -  4
 23 Devon Stead Rotherham    13:13    39:48 +  8
 24 Bradley Stokes Birchfield  A    13:41    39:50 +  2
 25 Jack Savage Leamington    13:45    39:57 +  2
 26 Mohammed EtTeheri Herne Hill  A    14:11    40:00 -  4

 27 Stuart Brown Tonbridge  A    12:48    40:27 + 12
 28 Amrik Gill Leicester  B    14:02    40:36 +  2
 29 Sebastian Jones Coventry G  B    13:52    41:00 +  7
 30 Ben Read Wakefield    12:44    41:10 + 14
 31 Thomas Brown Tipton Har  A    14:03    41:18 +  6
 32 Alex Robinson Holmfirth    14:00    41:25 +  6
 33 Joshua Shorrock C.Norwich    14:54    41:34  0
 34 Ben Hatch Highgate H    13:56    41:37 +  6
 35 Sam Loveless Ealing Sou    14:01    41:49 +  6
 36 Joseph McLeod Solihull &    15:13    41:51 -  4
 37 David James Birchfield  B    14:11    42:07 +  5
 38 Michael Cawood NeneVH  B    14:28    42:42 +  5
 39 Ali Elalaoui Notts Ac    14:19    42:47 +  6
 40 O FraserKrauss York Acorn  B    14:40    43:55 +  7
 41 James Ferguson Banbury Ha    19:12    48:35 +  7
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Zak Miller Trafford A    11:33
  2 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A    11:42
  3 Robbie Lightowler Shaftesbur  A    12:05
  4 Jed Marshall Gateshead    12:18
  5 Josh Schofield York Acorn  A    12:20
  6 George Butler Southampto    12:32
  7 Matt Ward Derby AC  A    12:37
  8 George Gathercole Aldershot  A    12:37
  9 Cameron Smith Derby AC  B    12:39
 10 Sebastian Anthony West Suffo  A    12:39
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Under 17 Men  — Team Results — Final

  1 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    35:51
1 Jamal Lewis (1) 11:51 2 Jamie Dee (1) 11:55
3 Robbie Lightowler (1) 12:05
  2 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    36:36
1 Nathan Gibson (13) 12:21 2 Jack Crabtree (2) 11:38
3 George Gathercole (2) 12:37
  3 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    36:53
1 Matthew Sheen (23) 12:41 2 Samuel Whitehead (12) 12:30
3 Elliot Bowker (3) 11:42
  4 Trafford Athletic Club    36:57
1 Daniel Lawton (11) 12:18 2 Nikita Katende (16) 13:06
3 Zak Miller (4) 11:33
  5 Southampton Athletic Club    37:06
1 Mahamed Mahamed (3) 12:01 2 Lucas Clements (4) 12:33
3 George Butler (5) 12:32
  6 York Acorn Running Club  ‘A’    37:21
1 Peter Jarvis (25) 12:46 2 Ben Lewis (8) 12:15
3 Josh Schofield (6) 12:20
  7 Gateshead Harriers & AC    37:29
1 James Cripwell (18) 12:34 2 Joe Armstrong (11) 12:37
3 Jed Marshall (7) 12:18
  8 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    37:39
1 Stephen Headley (14) 12:26 2 Jonathan Janes (7) 12:26
3 Andrew Headley (8) 12:47
  9 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:41
1 Daniel Haymes (8) 12:12 2 Sam Johnson (9) 12:52
3 Matt Ward (9) 12:37
 10 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    37:52
1 Michael Bartram (6) 12:11 2 Cameron McKie (13) 13:02
3 Sebastian Anthony (10) 12:39
 11 City Of Sheffield AC  ‘A’    38:11
1 Jonathan Shields (15) 12:28 2 James Gormley (6) 12:21
3 Evan Webb (11) 13:22
 12 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    38:17
1 Jeremy Barnes (16) 12:29 2 Edward Broadberry(14) 12:46
3 Daniel Villette (12) 13:02
 13 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    38:23
1 Hedley Hardcastle (22) 12:40 2 Sam Hassell (20) 13:04
3 Cameron Smith (13) 12:39
 14 Halesowen A & Cc    38:34
1 Dominic Bill (5) 12:08 2 Joshua Timmins (15) 13:11
3 Sam Efiong (14) 13:15
 15 Chelmsford AC  ‘A’    38:40
1 Robin Oconnor (39) 13:24 2 Callum Charleston (25) 12:31
3 James Nadin (15) 12:45
 16 Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘A’    38:42
1 James McCarthy (2) 11:52 2 Jonty WagerLeigh (10) 13:13
3 Joseph Cochrane (16) 13:37
 17 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    38:44
1 Richard Webb (7) 12:12 2 William Fuller (3) 12:17
3 Bailey Stickings (17) 14:15
 18 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    38:58
1 James Hatton (10) 12:15 2 Cameron Hart (19) 13:24
3 Cameron Smith (18) 13:19
 19 Cambridge & Coleridge AC    39:12
1 Harry Topham (27) 12:48 2 Timothy Cobden (17) 12:39
3 Curtis Wood (19) 13:45
 20 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    39:24
1 Billy Kelsey (35) 13:07 2 Sam Griffiths (21) 12:40
3 Joseph Brennan (20) 13:37
 21 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    39:29
1 Miles Weatherseed (12) 12:19 2 William Whitmore (23) 13:32
3 Peter Laing (21) 13:38
 22 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    39:44
1 Bradley Spurden (34) 13:06 2 Alex Hampson (18) 12:22
3 Billy Mugner (22) 14:16

 23 Rotherham Harriers & AC    39:48
1 Ryan Beale (29) 12:49 2 Adam Green (31) 13:46
3 Devon Stead (23) 13:13
 24 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    39:50
1 Cameron Shankly (33) 13:00 2 Robert Stroud (26) 13:09
3 Bradley Stokes (24) 13:41
 25 Leamington Cycling & Athletic    39:57
1 Charlie Davis (20) 12:36 2 Dean Mawby (27) 13:36
3 Jack Savage (25) 13:45
 26 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘A’    40:00
1 Ed Olsen (4) 12:05 2 Nathan Bekele (22) 13:44
3 Mohammed EtTeheri (26) 14:11
 27 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    40:27
1 Christopher Cohen (9) 12:13 2 Toby Ralph (39) 15:26
3 Stuart Brown (27) 12:48
 28 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    40:36
1 Jack Thomson (38) 13:18 2 Luke Beeby (30) 13:16
3 Amrik Gill (28) 14:02
 29 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    41:00
1 Cameron Innes (31) 12:53 2 Tom Cox (36) 14:15
3 Sebastian Jones (29) 13:52
 30 Wakefield District H & AC    41:10
1 Cameron Dye (46) 14:00 2 Harry Mallinson (44) 14:26
3 Ben Read (30) 12:44
 31 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    41:18
1 Jacob Anson (24) 12:42 2 Christopher Davies (37) 14:33
3 Thomas Brown (31) 14:03
 32 Holmfirth Harriers AC    41:25
1 Chris Law (43) 13:37 2 Lavell Pierre (38) 13:48
3 Alex Robinson (32) 14:00
 33 City Of Norwich AC    41:34
1 Daniel Crowe (42) 13:34 2 Elliot Morina (33) 13:06
3 Joshua Shorrock (33) 14:54
 34 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC    41:49
1 Mukhtar Farah (44) 13:38 2 Charlie Sillett (41) 14:10
3 Sam Loveless (35) 14:01
 35 Solihull & Small Heath AC    41:51
1 Oliver Paulin (30) 12:50 2 Niall Carney (32) 13:48
3 Joseph McLeod (36) 15:13
 36 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    42:07
1 Benjamin Boulter (50) 15:05 2 William Richardson (42) 12:51
3 David James (37) 14:11
 37 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘B’    42:42
1 Damian Rutterford (45) 13:50 2 Cameron Marshall (43) 14:24
3 Michael Cawood (38) 14:28
 38 Notts AC    42:47
1 Sam Godwin (48) 14:16 2 Peter Mumford (45) 14:12
3 Ali Elalaoui (39) 14:19
 39 York Acorn Running Club  ‘B’    43:55
1 Jack Spence (51) 15:07 2 Philip Nesom (47) 14:08
3 O FraserKrauss (40) 14:40
 40 Banbury Harriers AC    48:35
1 Luke Sherlock (47) 14:02 2 William Thompson (48) 15:21
3 James Ferguson (41) 19:12

Non-Counters -
Highgate Harriers    41:37

1 Alex MachinPaley (40) 13:30 2 Josh Mills (40) 14:11
3 Ben Hatch (34) 13:56

Incomplete Teams:
Swansea Harriers

1 Aran Rees (32) 12:59 2 Jac Hopkins (5) 11:45
Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’

1 Charlie Mills (28) 12:48 2 Dan Rickards (24) 13:03
City Of Sheffield AC  ‘B’

1 Aaron Thorpe (19) 12:35 2 Matthew DeLara (28) 13:49

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
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Liverpool Harriers & AC
1 Tom Clarke (36) 13:13 2 Elliot Colman (29) 13:12

Vale Royal AC  ‘B’
1 Matt Rowlinson (37) 13:17 2 Daniel Morrison (34) 13:25

Kettering Town Harriers
1 Jack Hope (26) 12:47 2 Edward Cannell (35) 14:14

Tonbridge AC  ‘C’
1 Samuel Avis (49) 14:25 2 F VonKaufmann (46) 14:42

West Suffolk AC  ‘B’
1 Ben Eames (17) 12:31

Worcester AC
1 Daniel Stock (21) 12:39

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘B’
1 Thomas Desborough (41) 13:31
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Zak Miller Trafford A    11:33
  2 Jack Crabtree Aldershot A    11:38
  3 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal A    11:42
  4 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:45
  5 Jamal Lewis Shaftesbur A    11:51
  6 James McCarthy Chiltern H A    11:52
  7 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur A    11:55
  8 Mahamed Mahamed Southampto    12:01
  9 Ed Olsen Herne Hill A    12:05
  = Robbie Lightowler Shaftesbur A    12:05
 11 Dominic Bill HalesowenA    12:08
 12 Michael Bartram West Suffo A    12:11
 13 Richard Webb Blackheath A    12:12
  = Daniel Haymes Derby AC A    12:12
 15 Christopher Cohen Tonbridge A    12:13
 16 James Hatton Leicester A    12:15
  = Ben Lewis York Acorn A    12:15
 18 William Fuller Blackheath A    12:17
 19 Daniel Lawton Trafford A    12:18
  = Jed Marshall Gateshead    12:18
 21 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge B    12:19
 22 Josh Schofield York Acorn A    12:20
 23 Nathan Gibson Aldershot A    12:21
  = James Gormley C.Sheff’ld A    12:21
 25 Alex Hampson NeneVH A    12:22
 26 Stephen Headley Bedford & A    12:26
  = Jonathan Janes Bedford & A    12:26
 28 Jonathan Shields C.Sheff’ld A    12:28
 29 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G A    12:29
 30 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal A    12:30
 31 Ben Eames West Suffo B    12:31
  = Callum Charleston Chelmsford A    12:31
 33 George Butler Southampto    12:32
 34 Lucas Clements Southampto    12:33
 35 James Cripwell Gateshead    12:34
 36 Aaron Thorpe C.Sheff’ld B    12:35
 37 Charlie Davis Leamington    12:36
 38 George Gathercole Aldershot A    12:37
  = Matt Ward Derby AC A    12:37
  = Joe Armstrong Gateshead    12:37
 41 Daniel Stock Worcester    12:39
  = Timothy Cobden Cambridge    12:39
  = Cameron Smith Derby AC B    12:39
  = Sebastian Anthony West Suffo A    12:39
 45 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur B    12:40
  = Hedley Hardcastle Derby AC B    12:40
 47 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal A    12:41
 48 Jacob Anson Tipton Har A    12:42
 49 Ben Read Wakefield    12:44
 50 James Nadin Chelmsford A    12:45
 51 Peter Jarvis York Acorn A    12:46
  = Edward Broadberry Coventry G A    12:46
 53 Andrew Headley Bedford & A    12:47
  = Jack Hope Kettering    12:47
 55 Charlie Mills Aldershot B    12:48
  = Stuart Brown Tonbridge A    12:48
  = Harry Topham Cambridge    12:48
 58 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:49
 59 Oliver Paulin Solihull &    12:50
 60 William Richardson Birchfield B    12:51
 61 Sam Johnson Derby AC A    12:52
 62 Cameron Innes Coventry G B    12:53
 63 Aran Rees Swansea Ha    12:59
 64 Cameron Shankly Birchfield A    13:00
 65 Daniel Villette Coventry G A    13:02
  = Cameron McKie West Suffo A    13:02
 67 Dan Rickards Aldershot B    13:03
 68 Sam Hassell Derby AC B    13:04
 69 Nikita Katende Trafford A    13:06
  = Elliot Morina C.Norwich    13:06

  = Bradley Spurden NeneVH A    13:06
 72 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur B    13:07
 73 Robert Stroud Birchfield A    13:09
 74 Joshua Timmins HalesowenA    13:11
 75 Elliot Colman LiverpoolH    13:12
 76 Devon Stead Rotherham    13:13
  = Jonty WagerLeigh Chiltern H A    13:13
  = Tom Clarke LiverpoolH    13:13
 79 Sam Efiong HalesowenA    13:15
 80 Luke Beeby Leicester B    13:16
 81 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal B    13:17
 82 Jack Thomson Leicester B    13:18
 83 Cameron Smith Leicester A    13:19
 84 Evan Webb C.Sheff’ld A    13:22
 85 Cameron Hart Leicester A    13:24
  = Robin Oconnor Chelmsford A    13:24
 87 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal B    13:25
 88 Alex MachinPaley Highgate H    13:30
 89 Thomas DesboroughBlackheath B    13:31
 90 William Whitmore Tonbridge B    13:32
 91 Daniel Crowe C.Norwich    13:34
 92 Dean Mawby Leamington    13:36
 93 Chris Law Holmfirth    13:37
  = Joseph Cochrane Chiltern H A    13:37
  = Joseph Brennan Shaftesbur B    13:37
 96 Mukhtar Farah Ealing Sou    13:38
  = Peter Laing Tonbridge B    13:38
 98 Bradley Stokes Birchfield A    13:41
 99 Nathan Bekele Herne Hill A    13:44
100 Jack Savage Leamington    13:45
  = Curtis Wood Cambridge    13:45
102 Adam Green Rotherham    13:46
103 Niall Carney Solihull &    13:48
  = Lavell Pierre Holmfirth    13:48
105 Matthew DeLara C.Sheff’ld B    13:49
106 Damian Rutterford NeneVH B    13:50
107 Sebastian Jones Coventry G B    13:52
108 Ben Hatch Highgate H    13:56
109 Cameron Dye Wakefield    14:00
  = Alex Robinson Holmfirth    14:00
111 Sam Loveless Ealing Sou    14:01
112 Luke Sherlock Banbury Ha    14:02
  = Amrik Gill Leicester B    14:02
114 Thomas Brown Tipton Har A    14:03
115 Philip Nesom York Acorn B    14:08
116 Charlie Sillett Ealing Sou    14:10
117 Mohammed EtTeheriHerne Hill A    14:11
  = David James Birchfield B    14:11
  = Josh Mills Highgate H    14:11
120 Peter Mumford Notts Ac    14:12
121 Edward Cannell Kettering    14:14
122 Bailey Stickings Blackheath A    14:15
  = Tom Cox Coventry G B    14:15
124 Sam Godwin Notts Ac    14:16
  = Billy Mugner NeneVH A    14:16
126 Ali Elalaoui Notts Ac    14:19
127 Cameron Marshall NeneVH B    14:24
128 Samuel Avis Tonbridge C    14:25
129 Harry Mallinson Wakefield    14:26
130 Michael Cawood NeneVH B    14:28
131 Christopher Davies Tipton Har A    14:33
132 O FraserKrauss York Acorn B    14:40
133 F VonKaufmann Tonbridge C    14:42
134 Joshua Shorrock C.Norwich    14:54
135 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield B    15:05
136 Jack Spence York Acorn B    15:07
137 Joseph McLeod Solihull &    15:13
138 William Thompson Banbury Ha    15:21
139 Toby Ralph Tonbridge A    15:26
140 James Ferguson Banbury Ha    19:12


